
Approved-
(!) Making toilet preparations 
(2) Making adhesives 

Propylene oxide 
Proviscol 
Prowax 2295 I.A. 
Pumps- . 

Caps, tin, curled, not exceeding 2 inches in diameter, for 
. use in making kerosene pumps 

Crankshafts, being steel drop forgings, unmachined, declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making (not 
repairing) petrol distributing pumps 

Diaphragms, rubber, declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making agricultural hand spray pumps, 
or in repairing such pumps made by him 

Floats, copper, cylindrical, declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making petrol vending pumps of the 
kerbside type 

Valve seats, washers, and gaskets, rubber, declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making petrol vending 
pumps of the kerbside type 

SCHEDULE II 
Printers', stationers', and bookbinders-

Calendars, showcards, and advertising material-
Designs, original (pen and ink, pencil ·or similar) for 

showcards or other advertising matter 

Paper-
Blocking papers, being gold, silver, and similar foil papers, 

and carbon papers, specially suited for use in lettering 
articles by a blocking process 

Carbonising tissue of approved qualities, imported in reels 
not exceeding 20 inches in diameter, declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making carbon 
copying paper 

Kraft paper, ungummed, of approved qualities, in rolls 
exceeding 10 inches wide, declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making gummed paper 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1966. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1966/29-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn 
No. 

7 595 
7 596 
7597 

7600 

7601 

7602 
7603 

7604 
7 605 

Tariff 
Item 

099.091.9 
099.091.9. 
581.104.1 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

698 .121.9 
698.912.9 

719.230.9 

Goods 

Soyagen powder 
Soyalac powder and liquid 
Tubing, nylon, high pressure, internally 

reinforced, for use as hydraulic and 
lubricant lines 

Darex activator 120C and CAP6 
Darex industrial compounds 878 and 

879M 
Darex non-web 25 compound 
Darex cansurfass 
Extenders consisting of. calcium car

bonate coated with calcium stearate 
for use in the manufacture of paint, 
rubber, and printing inks 

Ventilators and air extractors for buses 
Variable support pipe hangers for use in 

the installation of heat and air ventila
tion systems 

I Rates of Duty 

1 B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Free .. 
Free .. 
Free .. 

Free .. 

Free .. 

Free .. 
Free .. 

· Free .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

20%S 

10% 
10% 
25% 

25% 

Free 

15% 
25% 

20%S 25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 
22.0 
.. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

I 

List 
No. 

182 
182 

23 

11 

19 

190 
44 

85 

I 

Effective 

From I To 

1/1/66 31/3/6 6 
1/1/66 31/3/6 6 
1/7/62 31/3/6 6 

1/7/62 31/3/6 6 

1/7/62 31/3/6 6 

17/2/66 30/6/66 
1/4/63 30/9/65 

1/3/64 31/3/66 Water treatment and filtration p]ant 
( other than plant for the filtration 
and/or chemical treatment of water 
supplies for swimming baths), includ
ing interconnecting pipes and fittings 
used to connect the components of the 
plant but not including pipes used to 
convey water to and·· from the plant, 
when declared: 

NOTE-Parts of water treatment and :filtration plants classified in other 
items of the Tariff, but not including pumps, will be admitted under the 
above concession, but must be entered under their correct Tariff item 

(a) By an official of a duly consti
tuted local government body 
that it will be used only in 
purifying water supplies; or 

(b) By an authorised officer of a 
dairy company that it will be 
used only in purifying water 
supplies for dairying pur
poses 

· in the Standard Tariff. 

Any person wishing to lodge an oQjection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 May 1966. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application numoer, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-

. troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, arid supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufa~tured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington .this 14th day of April 1966, 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


