Approved—
(1) Making toilet preparations
(2) Making adhesives

Propylene oxide Proviscol Prowax 2295 I.A.

Pumps-

Caps, tin, curled, not exceeding 2 inches in diameter, for use in making kerosene pumps

Crankshafts, being steel drop forgings, unmachined, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making (not repairing) petrol distributing pumps

Diaphragms, rubber, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making agricultural hand spray pumps, or in repairing such pumps made by him

Floats, copper, cylindrical, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making petrol vending pumps of the kerbside type

kerbside type Valve seats, washers, and gaskets, rubber, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making petrol vending pumps of the kerbside type

## SCHEDULE II

Printers', stationers', and bookbinders-

Calendars, showcards, and advertising material-

Designs, original (pen and ink, pencil or similar) for showcards or other advertising matter

Paper-

Blocking papers, being gold, silver, and similar foil papers, and carbon papers, specially suited for use in lettering articles by a blocking process

Carbonising tissue of approved qualities, imported in reels not exceeding 20 inches in diameter, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making carbon copying paper

Kraft paper, ungummed, of approved qualities, in rolls exceeding 10 inches wide, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gummed paper

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1966.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1966/29—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					D	T:-4	Effective	
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	То
7595 7596 7597	099.091.9 099.091.9 581.104.1	Soyagen powder Soyalac powder and liquid Tubing, nylon, high pressure, internally reinforced, for use as hydraulic and	Free Free Free				10% 10% 25%	22.0 22.0	182 182 23	1/1/66 1/1/66 1/7/62	
7600	599.999.9	lubricant lines Darex activator 120C and CAP6 Darex industrial compounds 878 and 879M Darex non-web 25 compound	Free	••	••		25%	10.8	11	1/7/62	31/3/66
7601	599.999.9	Darex cansurfass  Extenders consisting of calcium carbonate coated with calcium stearate for use in the manufacture of paint,	Free	••	••	••	Free	10.8	19	1/7/62	31/3/66
7602 7603	698.121.9 698.912.9	rubber, and printing inks Ventilators and air extractors for buses Variable support pipe hangers for use in the installation of heat and air ventila- tion systems	Free Free	•••	•••	20%S	15% 25%	10.8 10.2	190 44		30/6/66 30/9/65
7604 7605	719.230.9	Water treatment and filtration plant (other than plant for the filtration	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	85	1/3/64	31/3/66
		and/or chemical treatment of water supplies for swimming baths), includ- ing interconnecting pipes and fittings used to connect the components of the plant but not including pipes used to convey water to and from the plant,	Note—Parts of water treatment and filtration plants classified in other items of the Tariff, but not including pumps, will be admitted under the above concession, but must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff.								
		when declared:  (a) By an official of a duly constituted local government body that it will be used only in purifying water supplies; or  (b) By an authorised officer of a dairy company that it will be used only in purifying water supplies for dairying purposes									

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 May 1966. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.